 1
Citation information: Journal of Applied Polymer Science, 2006, pp. 1254-1261.
On the Tensile Properties of Glass Microballoon-Epoxy Resin Syntactic Foams
Nikhil Gupta and Ruslan Nagorny
Mechanical, Aerospace and Manufacturing Engineering Department
Composite Materials and Mechanics Laboratory
Polytechnic University, Brooklyn, NY 11201
ABSTRACT

Table 2. Composition of the fabricated syntactic foams.
No. Micro-
balloon
Density
(kg/m3)
Micro-
balloon
Volume
Fraction
(%)
Sample
Name
Measured
Density
(kg/m3)
1 220 30 SF220-30 849
2  40 SF220-40 735
3  50 SF220-50 611
4  60 SF220-60 549
5 320 30 SF320-30 875
6  40 SF320-40 781
7  50 SF320-50 670
8  60 SF320-60 611
9 380 30 SF380-30 887
10  40 SF380-40 800
11  50 SF380-50 694
12  60 SF380-60 624
13 460 30 SF460-30 932
14  40 SF460-40 846
15  50 SF460-50 732
16  60 SF460-60 645
17 None None Neat Resin 1160
Table 3. Total porosity in various syntactic foams.
Sample
Name